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No school has played a more significant role in the MLB Draft than Arizona State University. Since the draft’s
inception in 1965, ASU has had more players selected (477) and more number one overall picks (4) than any
other school in the country.

Naturally, the first player ever drafted was from ASU - Rick Monday, who went to the Kansas City Athletics
as the No.1 overall pick in 1965. That’s a marvelous testimony to Sun Devil Baseball’'s reputation among Major
League scouts, and it also makes quite a statement about the school’s tradition and amazing consistency.

Below is a listing of each draft selection by year.

2024 (4): 2018 (5):

Nick McLain, OF Chicago White Sox 3rd Gage Canning, OF Washington Nationals 5th

Ryan Campos, C St. Louis Cardinals 4th Fitz Stadler, RHP Toronto Blue Jays 18th

Ryan Schiefer, RHP Tampa Bay Rays 14th EliLingos, LHP Cleveland Indians 22nd

Hunter Omlid, RHP Colorado Rockies 20th #LyleLin,C Houston Astros 29th
Connor Higgins, LHP Los Angeles Angels 30th

2023 (8):

Luke Keaschall,2B Minnesota Twins 2nd 2017 (1):

Ross Dunn, LHP Minnesota Twins 10th #Connor Higgins,LHP  Texas Rangers 35th

Khristian Curtis, RHP Pittsburgh Pirates 12th

Timmy Manning, LHP San Francisco Giants 12th 2016 (5):

Josh Hansell, RHP Kansas City Royals 16th Brian Serven,C Colorado Rockies 5th

Blake Pivaroff, RHP Detroit Tigers 19th Colby Woodmansee, SS New York Mets 5th

Wyatt Crenshaw, 2B Arizona Diamondbacks 19th Hever Bueno, RHP Texas Rangers 9th

Owen Stevenson,RHP ~ Tampa Bay Rays 19th David Greer, 3B Seattle Mariners 10th
Seth Martinez, RHP Oakland Athletics 17th

2022 (6)

Joe Lampe, OF Cleveland Guardians 3rd | 2015(9):

SeanMclLain,SS Los Angeles Dodgers 5th Brett Lilek LHP Miami Marlins ond

Nate Baez,C Minnesota Twins 12th | Ryan Burr, RHP Arizona Diamondbacks 5th

Kyle Luckham, RHP Washington Nationals  15th Ryan Kellogg, LHP Chicago Cubs 5th

Adam Tulloch, LHP Cleveland Guardians  15th | payid Graybill, RHP San Francisco Giants 9th

Ethanlong, 1B SanFranciscoGiants  20th | parin Gillies, RHP Seattle Mariners 10th
Johnny Sewald, OF Houston Astros 14th

2021(5):

Trever Allen, OF

Los Angeles Angels 25th

Drew Swift, SS Oakland Athletics 8th | Dalton DiNatale, 3B Washington Nationals  32nd

Erik Tolman, LHP WashingtonNationals ~ 14th | jake Peevyhouse, OF  ArizonaDiamondbacks 34th

JustinFall, LHP MiamiMarlins 17th

Cooper Benson, LHP Toronto Blue Jays 17th 2014 (3):

Tyler Thornton, RHP Cleveland Indians 17th Drew Stankiewicz, SS Philadelphia Phillies 11th
Nate Causey, 1B Colorado Rockies 19th

2020 (5): #DavidGraybil,LRHP ~ NewYork Yankees  33rd

Spencer Torkelson,3B Detroit Tigers 1st(1)

Alika Williams, SS Tampa Bay Rays 1st (37) 2013 (7):

Trevor Hauver, 2B New York Yankees 3rd Trevor Williams,RHP  MiamiMarlins 2nd

Gage Workman, 3B Detroit Tigers 4th Kasey Coffman, OF Detroit Tigers 10th

R.J.Dabovich, RHP SanFranciscoGiants ~ 4th | MichaelBenjamin,3B  Colorado Rockies 13th
Max Rossiter, C Pittsburgh Pirates 15th

2019(5):

Hunter Bishop, OF
Alec Marsh, RHP
LyleLin,C

Carter Aldrete, 2B
Sam Romero, RHP
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San Francisco Giants 1st (10)
Kansas City Royals 2nd
Arizona Diamondbacks 14th
San Francisco Giants 15th
Oakland Athletics 40th

James McDonald, 2B
#CoryHahn, OF
Alex Blackford, RHP

LosAngelesDodgers  18th
ArizonaDiamondbacks 34th
Los Angeles Angels 37th

Joe Lampe
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DEVILS IN THE MLB DRAFT

Spencer Torkelson

LMK FAC LS |

ASU has 477 draft picks (NCAA
record): nearly 50% of the all-
time roster has been drafted

2012 (10):
DevenMarrero, SS
Brady Rodgers, RHP
Joey DeMichele, 2B
Jake Barrett, RHP
Andrew Aplin, OF
Abe Ruiz, 1B

Robert Ravago, RHP
BrandonMagee, OF
Beau Maggi, C
#Max Rossiter,C

2011 (11):

Riccio Torrez, 3B
Johnny Ruettiger, OF
Austin Barnes,C
Zack MacPhee, 2B
Xorge Carrillo,C
Mitchell Lambson, LHP
#Brandon Magee, OF
Zach Wilson, 3B

#Kyle Ottoson, LHP
Kramer Champlin, RHP
Andy Workman, OF

2010 (10):

Seth Blair, RHP
Jordan Swagerty, RHP
Merrill Kelly, RHP
Kole Calhoun, OF
Josh Spence, LHP
Drew Maggi, SS
Jimmy Patterson, LHP
Raoul Torrez, 2B
#Xorge Carrillo,C
Jake Borup, RHP

2009 (6):

Mike Leake, RHP
Jason Kipnis, 2B/OF
#Josh Spence, LHP
Carlos Ramirez, C
JaredMcDonald, SS
#Raoul Torrez, 2B

Boston Red Sox 1st(24)
Houston Astros 3rd
Chicago White Sox 3rd
ArizonaDiamondbacks 3rd
Houston Astros 5th
Chicago White Sox 16th
MiamiMarlins 22nd
Boston Red Sox 23rd
Kansas City Royals 24th
Pittsburgh Pirates 32nd
Tampa Bay Rays 4th
Baltimore Orioles 8th
Florida Marlins 9th
Cleveland Indians 13th
New York Mets 14th
Houston Astros 19th
Oakland Athletics 21st
New York Yankees 21st
WashingtonNationals ~ 24th
Toronto Blue Jays 33rd

Los Angeles Angels 34th

St.LouisCardinals  1st (46)
St. Louis Cardinals 2nd
Tampa Bay Rays 8th
Los Angeles Angels 8th
SanDiego Padres 9th
Pittsburgh Pirates 15th
Tampa Bay Rays 18th
Arizona Diamondbacks 21st
San Diego Padres 23rd

Philadelphia Phillies 23rd

CincinnatiReds 1st(8)
Cleveland Indians 2nd
Los Angeles Angels 3rd
Los Angeles Angels 8th
Chicago White Sox 21st
Los Angeles Angels 32nd

2008 (15):

Brett Wallace, 3B/1B
Ike Davis, 1B/OF
Petey Paramore, C
#Jason Kipnis, OF
Kiel Roling, C
Stephen Sauer, RHP
Reyes Dorado, RHP
Marcel Champagnie, OF
Dustin Brader, RHP
Jason Jarvis, RHP
Ryan Sontag, OF
Josh Satow, LHP
Tommy Rafferty, RHP
Mike Jones, OF

Jake Elmore, SS

2007 (8):

Eric Sogard, 2B

Matt Spencer, OF/LHP
Andrew Romine, SS
Tim Smith, OF

Brian Flores, LHP
Scott Mueller, RHP
#Josh Satow, LHP
#Mike Jones, OF

2006 (5):

Colin Curtis, OF

Pat Bresnehan, RHP
Zechry Zinicola, RHP
BrettBordes, LHP
Tony Barnette, RHP

2005 (7):

Travis Buck, OF
Jeff Larish, 1B

Tuffy Gosewisch,C
JasonUrquidez, RHP

St.Louis Cardinals 1st (13)
New York Mets 1st (18)
Oakland Athletics 3rd
San Diego Padres 4th
Colorado Rockies 6th

Chicago White Sox 10th
Los Angeles Angels 14th
Los Angeles Angels 15th

Texas Rangers 21st
SanFrancisco Giants ~ 23rd
Chicago Cubs 23rd
Tampa Bay Rays 25th
Tampa Bay Rays 28th

New York Yankees 29th
Arizona Diamondbacks34th

SanDiego Padres 2nd
Philadelphia Phillies 3rd
Los Angeles Angels 5th
Texas Rangers 7th
Tampa Bay Rays 13th
Baltimore Orioles 21st
Seattle Mariners 28th
Chicago White Sox 42nd

New York Yankees 4th

Pittsburgh Pirates 5th
Washington Nationals 6th
Baltimore Orioles 9th

Arizona Diamondbacks10th

Oakland Athletics 1st (36)
Detroit Tigers 5th
PhiladelphiaPhillies  1ith
Arizona Diamondbacks 17th

Erik Averill, LHP Detroit Tigers 20th
Joey Hooft, 2B Texas Rangers 20th
#Brett Bordes, LHP Detroit Tigers 24th
L (MK FAC LS |
ASU has 117 MLB alumni

(Amongst the most in NCAA): 12%
of the all-time roster has played in
the big leagues
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SUN DEVILS IN THE MLB DRAFT
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2004 (6):

Dustin Pedroia, SS
Josh Asanovich, 2B
#Jason Urquidez, RHP
#Jeff Larish, OF
#Ladd Hall, RHP

Jeff Mousser, RHP

2003 (12):

Andre Ethier, OF
Beau Vaughan, RHP
Jeremy West, C
Steve Garrabrants, 2B
#Ryan Schroyer, RHP
Bryce Kartler, LHP
Robbie McClellan, RHP
Ben Thurmond, RHP
Mark Sopko, RHP
#Rod Allen, OF
Dennis Wyrick, 3B
Mike Guerrero, OF

2002 (3):

Mike Esposito, RHP
Jon Sheaffer, OF
#Bryce Kartler, LHP

2001(8):

Jon Switzer,LHP
Drew Friedberg, LHP
Chris Duffy, OF
Brooks Conrad, 2B
Casey Myers, C

Mel Stocker, OF
Bryce Kartler, LHP
Jeff Phelps, 3B

Boston Red Sox
Tampa Bay Devil Rays
Cincinnati Reds

Los Angeles Dodgers
Montreal Expos
Minnesota Twins

Oakland Athletics
Boston Red Sox
Boston Red Sox
Arizona Diamondbacks
Minnesota Twins

New York Yankees
Kansas City Royals
San Francisco Giants
Toronto Blue Jays
Tampa Bay Devil Rays
Baltimore Orioles
Arizona Diamondbacks

Colorado Rockies
New York Yankees
Cleveland Indians

Tampa Bay Devil Rays
Pittsburgh Pirates
Pittsburgh Pirates
Houston Astros
Oakland Athletics
Kansas City Royals

St. Louis Cardinals
Philadelphia Phillies

L CMUCHK FAC LS |

The first player ever drafted
was Sun Devil Rick Monday
(OF) when the Kansas City
Athletics selected him first
overall in 1965.

2nd
11th
11th
13th
27th
35th

2nd
3rd
7th
9th
11th
11th
12th
15th
21st
22nd
23rd
42nd

12th
19th
48th

2nd
6th
8th
8th
9th
16th
20th
36th
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2000 (8):

Jeff Duncan, OF
Mitch Jones, OF
Jason Fingers, RHP
#Eric Doble, RHP

Phil Downing, OF
Luke Field, RHP
#Drew Friedberg, LHP
#Casey Myers, C

New York Mets
New York Yankees
Kansas City Royals
Boston Red Sox
Montreal Expos
Cleveland Indians
Milwaukee Brewers
Milwaukee Brewers

L CMNCK FAC LS |

ASU has four No. 1 overall picks

7th
7th
10th
10th
16th
16th
20th
30th

Spencer Torkelson (3B, 2020), Bob
Horner (3B, 1978), Floyd Bannister
(LHP, 1976), Rick Monday (OF, 1965)

- the most in NCAA history.

1999 (10):

Willie Bloomquist, SS
Mark Ernster, 2B
Andrew Beinbrink, 3B
Brett Cadiente, OF
Scott Goodman, OF
Chuck Crumpton, RHP
#Mitch Jones, 3B

Chip Gosewisch, 2B
#Kevin Tillman, 3B

Jay Sitzman, OF

Seattle Mariners
Milwaukee Brewers
Tampa Bay Devil Rays
Texas Rangers
Florida Marlins
Montreal Expos
Baltimore Orioles
Anaheim Angels
Anaheim Angels
Philadelphia Phillies

3rd
6th
7th
9th
10th
25th
25th
30th
3ist
32nd

JeffLarish

Jon

Jeff

A

Dusti

Switzer

Duncan
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Willie Bloomquist

1998 (10):

Ryan Mills, LHP
Phill Lowery, LHP

#Andrew Beinbrink, 3B

Dan Meier, OF
Aaron Kramer, RHP
Mikel Moreno, OF
Richy Leon, 2B
Jeremy Jones, C

Greg Halvorson, C/RHP

Rudy Arguelles, OF

1997 (4):

Ryan Bradley, RHP
Dan McKinley, OF
Jason Verdugo, RHP
Jaymie Bane, LHP

1996 (11):

Widd Workman, RHP
#Jason Verdugo, RHP
Cody McKay, C/3B
Jeff Cermak, OF

Mike Torti, 3B

Kaipo Spenser, RHP
Jason Bond, LHP
Gabe Molina, RHP
Javier Fuentes, SS/2B
#Kevin Tommasini, OF
Robbie Kent, 1B/2B

1995 (8):

#Cody McKay, C/3B St. Louis Cardinals 5th
Troy Rauer, OF Oakland Athletics 12th
Josh Deakman, RHP California Angels 14th
Mike Corominas, LHP Houston Astros 15th
Steve Goodell, SS Florida Marlins 17th
Jake Steinkemper, C Montreal Expos 19th
Randy Betten, 2B California Angels 26th
Isaac Burton, RHP Seattle Mariners 66th
COMUICK FACTS |

MLB consolidated the draft
from four different drafts per
year to one in 1987; ASU has

had 288 players selected
from 1987-2024
» 265/288 (92%) have
improved their draft status
while at ASU

* 53/288 (18%) of Sun Devils

selected since 1987 played in
the big leagues

1994 (9):

Antone Williamson, 3B

Jacob Cruz, OF

Milwaukee Brewers 1st(4)
San Francisco Giantsist (32)

Minnesota Twins 1st (6)
Florida Marlins 6th
Colorado Rockies 10th
Arizona Diamondbacks ~ 14th
San Diego Padres 18th
Chicago Cubs 22nd
Colorado Rockies 23rd
Texas Rangers 27th
New York Mets 33rd
Anaheim Angels 47th

New York Yankees 1st(40)

Todd Cady, C
Scott Shores, OF
Jason Ruskey, LHP
Noah Peery, RHP
#lsaac Burton, OF

San Francisco Giants 1st (49)
San Francisco Giants 12th

Anaheim Angels 20th
San Diego Padres 3rd
California Angels 6th
Oakland Athletics 9th
Houston Astros 12th
Philadelphia Phillies 14th
Cleveland Indians 16th
Seattle Mariners 17th
Baltimore Orioles 21st
Boston Red Sox 21st
San Francisco Giants ~ 22nd
San Diego Padres 29th

#Derek Mickelson, RHP

#Troy Rauer, OF

1993 (10):

Marc Barcelo, RHP
Dax Winslett, RHP
Doug Newstrom, 1B
Brent Smith, RHP
Kevin Rawitzer, LHP
Bill Dunn, 2B
PaulLoDuca,C
Santiago Rivera, SS
#Scott Shores, OF
Brian Lootens, OF

Florida Marlins 3rd
Philadelphia Phillies 5th
Seattle Mariners 15th
New York Mets 39th
Cincinnati Reds 42nd
San Diego Padres 54th
Florida Marlins 74th
Minnesota Twins 1st (33)

Los Angeles Dodgers 3rd
Los Angeles Dodgers 7th

San Francisco Giants 8th
Kansas City Royals 12th
Kansas City Royals 15th
Los Angeles Dodgers 25th
San Diego Padres 25th
Cincinnati Reds 30th

SanFrancisco Giants ~ 32nd
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1992 (9):
SeanLowe, RHP
Todd Steverson, OF
KurtEhmann, SS
Scott Samuels, OF
#Kevin Rawitzer, LHP
#Brent Smith, RHP
Jeff Matranga, RHP

#Brett Weinberger, OF
Germaine Mayberry, OF

1991 (11):

Mike Kelly, OF
Tommy Adams, OF
Jim Austin,3B/OF
SeanRees, LHP
#Kurt Ehmann, SS
Scott Dodd, LHP
Mickey Reeves, OF
Clarke Rea,C

Rob Gorrell, RHP
Gary Tatterson, RHP
#Nathan LaDuke, OF

St.Louis Cardinals 1st (15)

Toronto Blue Jays
San Francisco Giants
Florida Marlins
Montreal Expos
Seattle Mariners

St. Louis Cardinals
Montreal Expos
Cleveland Indians

Atlanta Braves
Seattle Mariners
Montreal Expos
Seattle Mariners
California Angels
CincinnatiReds
Chicago Cubs
Detroit Tigers
Milwaukee Brewers
Cleveland Indians
Philadelphia Phillies

CCMUNCHK FAC LS |

ASU’s all-time MLB Draft
selections are an NCAA-leading
477, including June secondary
phase and January drafts, since

the first Draft in 1965.

1990 (8):

Anthony Manahan, SS
EricHelfand,C

Rusty Silcox, RHP
Fernando Vifha, 2B
Kip Yaughn, RHP
Todd Douma, LHP

Tucker Hammargren,1B/C

JonHalland, 2B

1989 (10):

JohnFinn,3B

Kevin Higgins, 2B
Dan Rumsey, OF
Steve Martin, OF
Oscar Rivas, LHP
Bob Dombrowski, 3B

Seattle Mariners
Oakland Athletics
San Diego Padres
New York Mets
Baltimore Orioles
New York Mets
Cincinnati Reds
Seattle Mariners

Milwaukee Brewers
San Diego Padres
San Francisco Giants
SanDiego Padres
Seattle Mariners
Cincinnati Reds

1st (25)

4th
9th
12th
19th
3lst
32nd
38th

1st(2)
2nd
4th
5th
8th
11th
12th
12th
21st
35th
44th

1st (38)
2nd
4th
9th
13th
14th
17th
52nd

10th
12th
16th
16th
17th
18th

2025 SUN DEVIL BASEBALL YEARBOOK

Barry Bonds

Steve Willis, 1B San Francisco Giants 19th
Rusty Kilgo, LHP Montreal Expos 22nd
#Brian Dodd, LHP California Angels 26th
David Cassidy, LHP St. Louis Cardinals 38th
1988 (8):

Tim Spehr,C Kansas City Royals 5th
PatListach,SS Milwaukee Brewers 5th
Blas Minor, RHP Pittsburgh Pirates 6th
Kurt Dempster, RHP Cincinnati Reds 6th
Gordy Farmer, RHP Houston Astros 8th
Linty Ingram,RHP Detroit Tigers 14th
#Brian Dodd, LHP Milwaukee Brewers 21st
Scott Hutson, RHP Toronto Blue Jays 30th
1987 (8):

Mike Benjamin, SS SanFrancisco Giants 3rd
#Gordy Farmer, RHP Cleveland Indians 12th
TedDyson,1B California Angels 13th
Matt Shiflett, RHP Montreal Expos 20th
Mike Schwabe, RHP Detroit Tigers 21st
Tony Mattia, 1B California Angels 24th
#Kurt Dempster, RHP Cleveland Indians 30th
#Jeff Joseph, 2B Kansas City Royals 53rd

L OMUJICK FAC IS

The combined signing bonuses of ASU draft picks are more
than $53 million.



1986 (3):

Rick Morris, OF
#Ted Dyson, 1B
Mike Thorpe, RHP

1985 (12):

Barry Bonds, OF
Todd Brown, OF
Mike Devereaux, OF
Charles Scott, RHP
DougHenry, RHP
Luis Medina, 1B

Don Wakamatsu,C
Jeff Roberts, RHP
George Lopez, 3B
#Gil Villanueva, LHP
Kevin Williamson, RHP
#Rick Morris, 2B

1984 (13):

Oddibe McDowell, OF
Dave Graybill, RHP
#Todd Brown, OF
Chris Beasley, RHP
Steve Murray, 2B

Jose Rodiles, RHP
Kendall Carter, RHP
Romy Cucjen, SS
#Mike Devereaux, OF
#Don Wakamatsu, C
Bob Grandstaff, 3B
#Luis Medina, 1B
#Kevin Williamson, RHP

1983 (8):

Jim Jefferson, RHP
Steve Moses, OF
Reggie Mosley, 1B
#Kendall Carter, RHP
Greg Steen, 2B

#Chris Beasley. RHP
#0Oddibe McDowell, OF
#Jose Rodiles,RHP

Atlanta Braves 6th
LosAngelesDodgers  15th
Seattle Mariners 22nd
Pittsburgh Pirates  1st(6)
Milwaukee Brewers 5th
Los AngelesDodgers 5th
Cleveland Indians 6th
Milwaukee Brewers 8th
Cleveland Indians 9th
CincinnatiReds 1ith
Seattle Mariners 12th
Seattle Mariners 17th
Oakland Athletics 17th
Oakland Athletics 20th
St.Louis Cardinals  1st(s) (5)
Texas Rangers 1st (12)
Montreal Expos 2nd
Cleveland Indians 3rd
Cleveland Indians 9th
Seattle Mariners 10th
Kansas City Royals 12th
Texas Rangers 14th
San Francisco Giants 17th
Cleveland Indians 26th
New York Yankees S1st
SanDiegoPadres  1st(s) (6)
Houston Astros 1st (s) (8)
Atlanta Braves 10th (s)
Montreal Expos 2nd
Philadelphia Phillies 9th
Texas Rangers 18th
Milwaukee Brewers 21st
California Angels 24th
California Angels 27th
Minnesota Twins 1st(s) (1)
Seattle Mariners st (s) (23)
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1982 (14):

Kevin Romine, OF
Chris Johnston, 1B/3B
Gib Seibert, OF
Buddy Pryor,C

Alvin Davis, 1B

Doug Baker, SS
Ronni Salcedo, 3B
Randy Newman, LHP
Barry Koch, RHP
JimBoudreau, LHP
BertMartinez, 2B
EdBrennan, OF

Don Smith, RHP
Mike Hogan, RHP

1981 (11):

Mike Sodders, 3B
Kevin Dukes, LHP
Lemmie Miller, OF
Ricky Nelson, OF
#Alvin Davis, 1B
Stan Holmes, OF
Allen Black, RHP
Mike McCain, 2B
Donnie Hill, SS
Ric Wilson,C

Ron Romanick, RHP

Boston Red Sox 2nd
Toronto Blue Jays 4th
Philadelphia Phillies 4th
Cincinnati Reds 4th
Seattle Mariners 6th
Detroit Tigers 9th
Baltimore Orioles 14th
Seattle Mariners 16th
Milwaukee Brewers 19th
Chicago Cubs 22nd
Detroit Tigers 23rd
Texas Rangers 25th
Los Angeles Dodgersist (s) (3)
Houston Astros 2nd (s)
Minnesota Twins 1st (11)
Seattle Mariners 2nd
Los AngelesDodgers 2nd
Seattle Mariners 4th
Oakland Athletics 6th
Minnesota Twins 8th
Chicago Cubs 15th
Minnesota Twins 16th

Oakland Athletics 1st(s) (1)
Seattle Mariners  1st (s) (25)
California Angels 1st(j) (4)

/
Oddibe McDowell

Luis Medina

- _(MIHCK FACTIS |

ASU and Vanderbilt are the only schools from which multiple number-one overall draft picks
have been chosen.
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Kevin Romine
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Hubie Brooks

1980 (9):

Ken Jones, RHP

Tom Hawk, RHP
#Kevin Dukes, LHP
Ed Vande Berg, LHP
#Stan Holmes, OF
#Ricky Nelson, OF
#Ron Romanick, RHP
Bob Ferris, C/1B
Russ Stephans, C

1979 (10):

Jamie Allen, 3B
EdIrvine, OF

Bob Randolph, RHP
#Jeff Ahern, LHP
Mike Anicich, 1B
Randy Whistler, C
#Pat Gillie, RHP
DaleEiler,C

Marty Barrett, 2B
JerryVasquez, RHP

1978 (8):

Bob Horner, 3B
Hubie Brooks, SS
Chris Bando,C
Steve Michael, OF
#Casey Lindsey, LHP

el A‘ o

#Jerry Vasquez, RHP
#Mitch Dean, RHP

1977 (9):

#Jerry Vasquez, RHP
Ricky Peters, OF
Brandt Humphry, 3B
Darrell Jackson,LHP
Mike Henderson, SS
#Dave Hudgens, 1B
#Chris Bando,C
#Larry Eiler, LHP
#Hubie Brooks, OF

2025 SUNDEVIL BASEBALL YEARBOOK

TomVanDerMeersche, RHP
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Straight to the Top: Eddie Bane (LHP, 1973), Bob Horner (3B, 1978), Mike Leake (RHP, 2009) skipped
the Minor Leagues and went directly from the Draft to MLB. Only 21 players have accomplished this
feat, and ASU is the only school (college or high school) to have three players accomplish this feat. Bob

Horner was in the Braves lineup three days after signing his contract.

Cincinnati Reds 2nd
Houston Astros 5th
Seattle Mariners 6th
Seattle Mariners 13th
Seattle Mariners 19th
California Angels 24th
SanDiegoPadres 1st(s)(7)
Kansas City Royals  2nd (s)
Kansas City Royals 3rd (s)
Seattle Mariners 2nd
Milwaukee Brewers 7th
Seattle Mariners 9th
Philadelphia Phillies 13th
New York Mets 19th
Atlanta Braves 20th
Milwaukee Brewers 21st
Seattle Mariners 27th
BostonRedSox  1st(s) (1)
Texas Rangers 2nd (j)
Atlanta Braves 1st(1)
New York Mets 1st (3)
Cleveland Indians 2nd
Montreal Expos 3rd
Cleveland Indians 12th
Seattle Mariners 18th
Cincinnati Reds 18th
Cleveland Indians 28th
Texas Rangers 3rd
Detroit Tigers 7th
California Angels 9th
Minnesota Twins 9th
Milwaukee Brewers 11th
Milwaukee Brewers 18th
Milwaukee Brewers 22nd
Seattle Mariners 28th

Chicago White Sox  1st (s) (3)

1976 (13):

Floyd Bannister, LHP
Ken Landreaux, OF
Mike Colbern,C
Bob Pate, OF

Gary Allenson,C
Gary Rajsich, 1B/OF
#Ricky Peters, SS
Jim Peterson, RHP
Clay Westlake, C/1B
Ken Phelps, OF
Frank Lucy,C

Terry Jacob, RHP
DonHanna, RHP

1975 (9):

Greg Cochran, RHP
Garret Strong, OF
John Poloni, LHP
Jerry Maddox, SS
R.J.Harrison,C
#Bruce Hardy, C/1B
Bump Wills, 2B
Bernard Plent, RHP
#Danny White, INF

1974 (9):

Tony Komadina, LHP
#Bump Wills, 2B
JimUmbarger, LHP
Doug Slocum, RHP
Dale Hrovat, RHP
#Danny White, INF
#Danny White, INF
Gary Atwell, OF

#Paul Moskau,3B/RHP  Cleveland Indians

Houston Astros 1st (1)
California Angels 1st (6)
Chicago White Sox 2nd
Montreal Expos 4th
Boston Red Sox 9th
Houston Astros 1ith
Atlanta Braves 12th
LosAngelesDodgers  13th
Montreal Expos 15th
Kansas City Royals 15th
Philadelphia Phillies 18th
St. Louis Cardinals 26th
Montreal Expos 1st (s) (16)
Oakland Athletics 2nd
San Francisco Giants 4th
Texas Rangers 6th
Atlanta Braves 8th
St. Louis Cardinals 23rd
Baltimore Orioles 24th
Texas Rangers 1st (j) (6)
Cincinnati Reds 3rd (j)
Cleveland Indians 5th (j)
Chicago White Sox 7th
SanDiego Padres 12th
Texas Rangers 16th
Los AngelesDodgers  22nd
Kansas City Royals 3ist
Cleveland Indians 3rd(s)
Houston Astros 1st (j)(24)
San Francisco Giants ~ 3rd (j)

5th (j)

L CMUNCK FAC LS |

ASU has had at least one Top-
10 round pick in all but four
drafts since the MLB Draft

began in 1965.



1973 (8):

Eddie Bane,LHP
Jim Otten, RHP
Clint Myers, 3B
#Gary Atwell, OF
Dick Harris, OF

Bill Berger, 2B
#Danny White, INF
Alan Bannister, SS

SUN

Minnesota Twins 1st (11)
Chicago White Sox 2nd

St. Louis Cardinals 4th
Atlanta Braves 12th
New York Mets 20th
California Angels 23rd
Cleveland Indians 39th

Philadelphia Phillies1st (j)(1)

LMK FAC LS |

26 of 27 players on the 1976 roster
were eventually drafted, 13 of
whom reached MLB.

1972 (8):

JerryMantlo,C
Craig Swan,RHP
KenReed, 2B

Kent Jacobson, OF
Jim Crawford, LHP
Rick Glazebrook, 1B
GregBrust,3B
Mike Rupcich,C

1971 (3):
Roger Schmuck, OF/1B

KenHansen, RHP
Mike Hansen, RHP

1970 (1):
Lenny Randle, INF

1969 (10):

Paul Ray Powell, OF
Larry Gura,LHP
LerrinLaGrow, RHP
John Dolinsek, OF
Gary Ruby, LHP
Ralph Dick, OF

Bill Cotton,C
LarryFritz,1B

#Bill Cotton, C

Ron Davini, C/OF

Milwaukee Brewers 2nd
New York Mets 3rd
Houston Astros 5th
Milwaukee Brewers 7th
Houston Astros 14th

SanFrancisco Giants  34th
SanFrancisco Giants  44th
SanFrancisco Giants  45th

Kansas City Royals 1st (s) (15)
Cincinnati Reds 2nd (s)
Boston Red Sox 5th (s)

Washington Senatorsist (s)(10)

Minnesota Twins 1st(7)
Chicago Cubs 2nd
Detroit Tigers 6th
Houston Astros 8th
Cleveland Indians 22nd

Minnesota Twins 1st (s) (3)
New York Mets 1st (s) (13)
New York Mets 3rd (s)
New York Mets 1st (j) (12)
Chicago White Sox 1st (j) (20)

e

1968 (8):

Fred Nelson, 2B

#Bill Cotton,C

Dave Grangaard, 3B
Joe Arnold, RHP
Larry Linville, OF
#Ron Davini,C
#Dave Grangaard, 3B
Gordon Crook, OF

1967 (9):

Randy Bobb,C
Scott Reid, OF
#Dave Grangaard, 3B
#Ron Davini, C

Gary Gentry, RHP
JackLind, SS

#Jim Brown, LHP
#Larry Linville, OF
Jim Armstrong, SS

1966 (6):

Reggie Jackson, OF
Dale Spier, RHP
#Jack Lind,3B

Duffy Dyer,C

#Jim Armstrong, SS
Glenn Smith, OF

LosAngelesDodgers  18th

New York Mets 1st (s) (11)
Houston Astros 2nd (s)
Houston Astros 3rd(s)
Chicago White Sox 6th (s)
Cleveland Indians 7th(s)
Los AngelesDodgers  6th (j)
Los AngelesDodgers  8th (j)

Chicago Cubs 1st(s) (2)
Philadelphia Phillies  2nd (s)

Minnesota Twins 3rd (s)
New York Yankees 3rd (s)
New York Mets 3rd (s)
Houston Astros 7th(s)
New York Mets 7th(s)
Los Angeles Dodgers 12th (s)
Chicago Cubs 2nd (j)

Kansas City Athletics 1st (2)
San Francisco Giants 18th
Cleveland Indians 3ist
New York Mets 1st(s) (9)
ChicagoWhite Sox ~ 2nd (s)
Minnesota Twins 5th (j)

L

RickMonday

L (MNCK FAC LS |

ASU and Stanford are tied for the most multiple-first round

draft picks with seven.
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SUN DEVILS IN THE MLB DRAFT

SELECTIONS YEAR-BY-YEAR:

L MUK FAC TS |
ASU has had more draft 2024 4 11993 10
selections than any other 2023 8 | 1992 . 9
co"ege on 18 occasions. 2022 6 1997 e 1 (MOSt N NCAA)
2021 5 | 1990 8
P21 210 — 5(MostinNCAA) | 1989 10
1965 (8): 2019 5 |1988 8
Rick Monday, OF Kansas City Athletics 1st (1) 2018 5 | 1987 8
#Glenn Smith, OF San Francisco Giants 2nd 2017 1 1986 : 3
Sal Bando, 3B Kansas City Athletics  6th 2016 5 1985, 12 (MOSt !n NCAA)
#Jim Armstrong, SS Houston Astros 17th 2015 9 | 1984 13 (Mostin NCAA)
#Duffy Dyer, C/OF Milwaukee Braves 38th 2014 3 | 1983 . 8
Ray Stadler,C New York Mets 38th 2013 7 11982 14 (Mostin NCAA)
#Jim Gretta, 1B/OF St. Louis Cardinals 46th 2012 e 10 (MostinNCAA) | 1981 ..o 11(Mostin NCAA)
Luis Lagunas, 2B Minnesota Twins 48th 201 1 | 1980 9
2010 (O I I [ £ F— 10 (Mostin NCAA)
Key 2009 6 8
Maroon - Indicates player ascended to MLB from this 20_08 """""""" 15 (Mostin NCAA’ and 9 (Most in NCAA)
particular draft .. highest total in MLB Draft history) 13 (Mostin NCAA)
Bold —Indicates annual total was the most draft 2007 8 : 9
selections for any NCAA program 2006 5 9 (Most !n NCAA)
#-Indicates player was drafted but did not sign 2005 7 8 (Most in NCAA)
(x) —Denotes overall selection if first-round pick (all 2004 : 6 8 (MostinNCAA)
phases) P20 [0 1C T— 12 (MostinNCAA) 3
(s)—June Secondary Phase 2002 3 : 1
(i) —January Draft (first or second phase) 2001 8 10 (Mostin NCAA)
2000 8 8
1999 10 9 (MostinNCAA)
1998 10 6
1997 4 8 (MostinNCAA)
1996 1
1994 9 NCAA All-Time Leader in
MLB Draft selections

™

Draft History

Pre-1965: Before the introduction of the First-Year Player Draft,
amateurs were free to sign with any Major League team that offered
themacontract.

1965-1986: Three drafts were held. The June draft, which was by far
the largest, involved new high school graduates and college seniors
who had just finished their seasons. It started in 1965 and continues to
this day. In January, a second draft was held for high school and college
players who graduated in the winter. Finally, there was a draft for players
who participated in amateur summer leagues in August. The August
draft was eliminated after only two years, while the January draft lasted
until 1986. A player could be chosen twice a year before both phases of
the old January draft, along with the secondary phase in June, were
foldedinto asingle, solitary phase in 1987. Since 1966, the January draft
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had been held for junior college players and those whose eligibility had
expired.

1987-1997: The draft process was streamlined in 1987, from four
phases to one. Not only were both January phases abolished, but the
June secondary phase was eliminated as well.

1998-2011: The draft was modified in 1998 to limit teams to 50 rounds.
Previously, there had been no limit on rounds.

2012-2019: The draft was modified from 50 to 40 rounds.
2020-2022: The 2020 draft was modified due to the COVID-19

outbreak and was limited to five rounds. Similarly, the 2021 draft was
limited to 20 rounds.



